

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).9982-10001/2010

REGR.OF COMPANIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIDDARTHA SEN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,ad-interim ex-parte stay)

Date: 11/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Amrreeta, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Jatin Mongia, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel
for the respondent No.1 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks four
weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for
is granted to him.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file
the fresh particulars of the respondent No.2 within a weeks'
time and she shall also take appropriate steps for confirming
service of the said respondent within the same time.

List again on 6.7.2011.
(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj