

: ITEM NO.73

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).9982-
10001/2010

REGR.OF COMPANIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIDDARTHA SEN & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,ad-interim ex-parte stay)

Date: 06/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

File not received.

List again on 29.7.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd