

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NO. 16471-16489/2011 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to  
Appeal (Crl) No(s).9982-10001/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2009 in  
No.2510/2003 , CRLMC No.2883/2003 , CRLMC No.2884/2003 , CRLMC  
No.2885/2003 , CRLMC No.2887/2003 , CRLMC No.2894/2003 , CRLMC  
No.2895/2003 , CRLMC No.2896/2003 , CRLMC No.2897/2003 , CRLMC  
No.2898/2003 , CRLMC No.2899/2003 , CRLMC No.2901/2003 , CRLMC  
No.2902/2003 , CRLMC No.2903/2003 , CRLMC No.2904/2003 , CRLMC  
No.2910/2003 , CRLMC No.2911/2003 , CRLMC No.2912/2003 , CRLMC  
No.2913/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

REGR.OF COMPANIES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIDDARTHA SEN & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of Cause Title)

Date: 23/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Bhakti Pasriyas, Adv. for  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatin Mongia, Adv.  
Mr. Ishan Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. S. Kochhar, Adv. for  
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, name of respondent No.2 (M/s. Eastern  
Insulation Co. Pvt. Ltd.) is deleted from the array of  
parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Amended cause title shall be filed within two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Neelam Arora )  
Court Master Court Master